
2025 Lincoln University (PA) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-38   Conf: 5-29   Home: 4-19   Away: 5-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (359)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Devard (1), Greenidge (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Harrison
Jr  (3), Agramonte (1), Hogan (1), Howard (1), Iguaran (1), Stoney  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Greenidge (7), Iguaran (5), Brown  (3), Bowen (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Flores 3, Negron 2, Stoney  2,
Craig 1, Duckett 1, Greenidge 1, Harrison Jr  1, Husband 1, Randolph 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (426-462), Greenidge (97-108),
Iguaran (60-67), Craig (39-40), Bowen (36-36), Negron (29-34), Randolph (29-32), Brown  (25-25), Greenidge (24-26), Stoney  (18-20),
Flores (13-14), Harrison Jr  (13-14), Santos (11-12), Duckett (10-10), Husband (10-12), Davis (6-6), Renk  (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Devard, Solomon .296 46-46 142 28 42 5 0 0 14 47 .331 32 8 29 2 .451 0 1 27-33 56 1 5 .919
28 Agramonte, Miguel .275 46-46 153 34 42 11 4 6 34 79 .516 34 4 32 0 .415 2 1 14-19 105 6 2 .982
10 Hogan, Wesley .267 47-47 172 35 46 11 0 8 26 81 .471 20 3 45 0 .354 0 0 1-4 49 102 14 .915
8 Greenidge, Jaden .265 45-44 151 37 40 9 3 6 34 73 .483 16 3 35 0 .345 1 0 9-9 52 60 14 .889
2 Stoney , Sean .260 45-41 131 24 34 5 1 2 16 47 .359 17 3 36 1 .355 1 0 14-15 61 67 7 .948
12 Greenidge, Jalen .194 44-39 134 27 26 7 1 3 17 44 .328 11 7 36 0 .289 0 1 11-13 160 27 8 .959
19 Gardner, Keith .391 31-28 92 13 36 6 0 5 28 57 .620 5 8 19 1 .467 0 0 0-0 117 6 3 .976
16 Harrison Jr , Marc .243 29-10 37 2 9 2 0 0 5 11 .297 4 3 14 0 .364 0 1 9-9 30 2 0 1.000
33 Gaskins  III, Kenneth .242 25-19 66 9 16 3 0 2 11 25 .379 13 1 18 1 .375 0 0 8-9 131 8 5 .965
13 Mcneil, Bryce .239 20-10 46 7 11 0 3 0 9 17 .370 2 0 23 0 .271 0 0 6-6 28 2 1 .968
26 Renk , Scott .200 20-13 35 5 7 1 0 2 7 14 .400 10 3 17 0 .417 0 0 0-1 45 2 1 .979
20 Iguaran, Sebastian .196 23-21 51 9 10 3 0 1 5 16 .314 8 3 14 0 .339 0 3 4-8 70 18 7 .926
24 Graves II, Aaron .196 21-18 46 9 9 2 0 0 4 11 .239 13 1 24 0 .383 0 0 7-10 40 1 3 .932
11 Howard, Chris .130 26-13 46 3 6 0 0 0 6 6 .130 2 4 10 0 .231 0 0 2-4 12 19 5 .861
4 Husband, Darryl .129 23-11 31 9 4 0 0 0 1 4 .129 5 2 7 0 .289 0 0 11-11 14 13 5 .844
29 Greene , Keondre .115 15-9 26 3 3 0 0 1 2 6 .231 6 0 16 0 .281 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
31 Bowen, Billy .083 14-4 24 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .083 4 1 15 0 .241 0 1 0-0 30 1 2 .939
15 Brown , Marcellus .077 10-4 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 6 0 6 0 .368 0 0 0-0 25 0 4 .862
7 Smithers, Dominic .000 7-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 7 1 3 .727
17 Newman , Kameron .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 47-47 1401 257 344 65 12 36 222 541 .386 210 56 401 5 .365 4 8 124-153 1042 386 100 .935
Opponents .323 47-47 1453 428 469 112 7 32 364 691 .476 255 89 230 3 .446 27 17 211-230 1080 357 78 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Stoney , Sean 5.33 0-4 8 4 0 0-0 0 25.1 38 30 15 16 16 7 1 4 .342 4 7 0 2 0
4 Husband, Darryl 5.84 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 30 22 16 11 12 9 0 2 .300 8 4 0 1 0
16 Harrison Jr , Marc 6.17 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 7 15 8 20 7 0 0 0 .184 10 5 0 2 1
12 Greenidge, Jalen 6.35 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 6 4 5 3 0 0 1 .227 2 0 0 0 0
14 Negron, Isaiah 6.55 1-4 12 7 0 0-0 0 44.0 46 43 32 45 38 13 1 0 .275 20 10 1 4 2
8 Greenidge, Jaden 6.75 0-6 10 5 3 0-0 0 40.0 51 35 30 17 31 10 0 1 .311 4 11 0 4 1
6 Craig, Ethan 8.57 5-6 14 9 3 0-0 0 48.1 57 56 46 43 38 15 1 3 .285 11 6 0 3 1
23 Davis, Dwayne 10.13 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 17 15 4 3 2 0 4 .316 3 7 3 0 1
32 Flores, Dennis 10.23 1-7 12 11 2 0-0 0 53.2 94 69 61 21 36 22 1 8 .385 5 6 0 3 6
26 Renk , Scott 10.50 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 9 7 9 6 1 0 0 .240 2 3 0 0 0
5 Randolph, Jaden 12.07 1-5 10 9 0 0-0 1 41.0 57 66 55 34 20 15 2 6 .331 5 16 0 4 4
3 Santos, Pedro 12.71 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 31 29 24 17 11 9 1 0 .408 1 3 0 3 1
18 Duckett, Anthony 12.71 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 29 31 24 13 9 9 0 3 .377 9 11 0 1 0
Totals 8.70 9-38 119 47 8 1 1 347.2 469 428 336 255 230 112 7 32 .323 84 89 4 27 17
Opponents 5.38 38-9 140 46 6 2 8 360.0 344 257 215 210 401 65 12 36 .245 51 56 1 4 8



2025 Lincoln University (PA) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Harrison Jr , Marc 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
6 Craig, Ethan 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 39 1 .975 0 0
29 Greene , Keondre 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Santos, Pedro 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
23 Davis, Dwayne 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 Agramonte, Miguel 113 105 6 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Renk , Scott 48 45 2 1 .979 3 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Gardner, Keith 126 117 6 3 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mcneil, Bryce 31 28 2 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gaskins  III, Kenneth 144 131 8 5 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Greenidge, Jalen 195 160 27 8 .959 2 97 11 .898 7 0
2 Stoney , Sean 135 61 67 7 .948 4 18 2 .900 0 0
31 Bowen, Billy 33 30 1 2 .939 0 36 0 1.000 2 1
24 Graves II, Aaron 44 40 1 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Iguaran, Sebastian 95 70 18 7 .926 0 60 7 .896 5 0
30 Devard, Solomon 62 56 1 5 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hogan, Wesley 165 49 102 14 .915 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Greenidge, Jaden 126 52 60 14 .889 4 24 2 .923 0 0
32 Flores, Dennis 18 1 15 2 .889 0 13 1 .929 0 0
15 Brown , Marcellus 29 25 0 4 .862 0 25 0 1.000 3 0
11 Howard, Chris 36 12 19 5 .861 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Husband, Darryl 32 14 13 5 .844 2 10 2 .833 0 0
18 Duckett, Anthony 5 0 4 1 .800 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
14 Negron, Isaiah 17 1 12 4 .765 0 29 5 .853 0 0
7 Smithers, Dominic 11 7 1 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Randolph, Jaden 11 0 7 4 .636 1 29 3 .906 0 0
17 Newman , Kameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1528 1042 386 100 .935 34 426 36 .922 17 1
Opponents 1515 1080 357 78 .949 36 250 55 .820 5 0


